Rs.48,16,964.00 plus Unapplied 
Interest: Rs.1,28,598.00 plus other expenses. 
Total: Rs.49,45,562.00/- (Forty Nine lakh Forty-Five 
Thousand Five Hundred only) + interest @8.70 % 
p.a. with monthly rest w.e.f. 11/11/2024+penal 
interest and others/expenses 

Total Dues Rs. 4808430.00/- (Rupees Forty Eight 
Lacs Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty 
Only) Plus unapplied interest @13.10 PA+ penal 
interest thereon & Expenses and other charges 
w.e.f. 22/07/2025+ penal interest and other 
charges / expenses 

Description of the property and 
Type of possession with the Bank & Encumbrances 

All those pieces and parcels of the Residential property bearing Survey

[...]

Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 
3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice 
dated 14-05-2025 calling upon the MR. PRAKASH KISAN JADHAV 
(BORROWER) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being 
Rs.11,20,073.42/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty Thousand Seventy Three 
and Paisa Forty Two Only) along with future interest thereon within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken actual

[...]

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules on this 22th Day of july of the year 2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Canara Bank, Nashik Jail Road Branch for an amount of 
Rs.9,39,592.08 (Rupees Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety Two and Paisa Eight Only) and interestthereon. 
The borrowe~s attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the 
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description ol the Immovable Property 
All that part and parcel of Flat No.